TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Odyssey Development Pty Limited		03/22/2004	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISYS Search Software Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	10-12 Clarke St., #102	
City:	Crows Nest, 2065 New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2057637	ISYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)320-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 322 6655

Email: rosenblumlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Judith Rosenblum

Address Line 1: 5335 E. Cedar Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENT ISYS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900051471

Name: Derek Murphy

Address Line 1: 8775 E. Orchard Rd., #811

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ian Davies

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0662

OF \$40.00 205/63/

Signature:	/iandaviesperjkr/	
Date:	06/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ChangeOfName-AUS#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0663

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ODYSSEY DEVELOPMENT PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 003 578 407

did on the twenty-second day of March 2004 change its name to

ISYS SEARCH SOFTWARE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 003 578 407

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of July, 1988.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-second day of March, 2004.

Jeffrey Lucy RECORDED: 06/19/2006 Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0664

















